



101723371

TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): California Amplifier, Inc. California Anddress: California Amplifier, Inc. California Amplifier, Inc. California Amplifier, Inc. California Amplifier, Inc. California Anddress: California Amplifier, Inc. City. Camporation City. Salifornia Amplifier, Inc. California Amplifier, Inc. City. Salifornia Amplifier, Inc. California Amplifier,	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): California Ampliffer, Inc. Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): California Amplifier, Inc. Individual(s)	To the Honorable Comm		
Name: AirSwitch Corporation Name: AirSwitch Corporation Individual(s) Association Internal Address: 1875 South State Street, Suite 1110 City: Orem State: Utah ZIP: 84097 City: Orem State: Utah ZIP: 84097 Individual Association Association Internal Address: 1875 South State Street, Suite 1110 City: Orem State: Utah ZIP: 84097 Individual Association Association General Pertnership Utanited Partnership Utanited Partnership		diag):	
Individual(s)		4-276)	
General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State City: Orem State: Utah ZIP: 84097 Individual	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	
City: Order	☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Security Agreement		g party(les) attached: T 163 X 160	Association
Security Agreement	•	□Merger	General Partnership
Other Security Agreement Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation mumber(s) radditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	•	_	☐ Cirnited Farthership
Execution Date: January 23, 2001 Fassignee is not domicited by the complete is attached: Yes No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & No(s). A. Trademark Registration No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s).		_	
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,927,980 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: ☐ Total number of applications and registrations involved	☐ Other		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,927,980 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 B. Trademark Registration No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). For internal Registration No(s). 1 Total number of applications and registrations involved	Execution Date: January 23,	2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,927,980 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
1,927,980 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □			B Tradomark Registration No(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	_	ration No(s).	B. Trademark negistration (vo(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	1,927,980		
Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 And registrations involved and registrations involved and registrations involved Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies) 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name: Hal D. Baird, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 And registrations involved and registrations involved and registrations involved Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies) 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	E Name and address of pa	rty to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications
Internal Address: Internal Address:	concerning document sh	nould be mailed:	and registrations involved
Internal Address: Internal Address:	Name: Hal D. Baird, PAT	E PIERCE & BAIRD	\$ 40.00
Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			1
Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Street Address: 50 West Broadway, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			deficiencies)
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: 50 Wes	t Broadway, Suite 900	
City. Gait Edito Gity			
	City: Salt Lake City	State: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84101</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	,	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Statement and signatur	e.	i de la companione
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	T the best of my	knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	attached copy is a	true copy of the original do	ocument.
April 24, 2001		H,	April 24, 2001
Hal D. Baird Oispature Date	Hal D. Baird	Cigning / 100	Date
Name of Person Didning	Name of Person		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		Total number of pages including of	over sneet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0912

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK DEED OF A S S I G N M E N T

This Assignment, effective the 7th day of November, 2000 is made by California

Amplifier, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 460 Calle San Pablo,

Camarillo, California 93012 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to AirSwitch Corporation, a

Delaware corporation having a business address at 1875 South State Street, Suite 1110, Orem,

Utah 84097 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark

"SWITCHPOINT" (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), which was first registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,927,980 on October 17, 1995;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor all right, title, and interest in and

to the Mark and the aforesaid Registration No. 1,927,980 and Assignor desires to assign all right,

title, and interest in and to the Mark and the aforesaid Registration No. 1,927,980;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor forever assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right,

title, and interest in and to the Mark and the aforesaid Registration No. 1,927,980, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the right to recover

damages, profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

- 10 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0913

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Mark to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the hand of its duly authorized representative to be subscribed hereto. This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the Assignor and its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

CALIFORNIA AMPLIFIER, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF VENNUAS

On the 23 day of <u>paraman</u>, 200 /, before me personally appeared Kris Kelker, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0914

contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

R. RAY Commission # 1129194
Notary Public — California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2001

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Campullo, CA

My Commission Expires:

4-21-01

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\CALAMP3.DOC